The budget amounts for the financial year are presented in the 2016-17 Ownership Agreement and were
approved by the Legislative Assembly.

Annual Report 2016 – 2017 │ Cayman Islands National Museum

41

41

Notes to Financial Statements

For the period from July 1, 2016 to December 31, 2017
(expressed in Cayman Islands dollars)
3. Correction of prior period errors

In 2017, the Museum conducted a review of the fixed asset register.  The review revealed past errors in

the balances of property and equipment and the related accumulated depreciation.  As a result of this

review, adjustments had to be made and the July 1, 2015 accumulated surplus decreased by $1,393,208

and July 1, 2015 property and equipment decreased by $1,393,208.  The Museum also reviewed other

accounts and noted that there was a misposting error and as a result of this, adjustments had to be made

and the July 1, 2015 accumulated surplus decreased by $42,541 and contributed capital increased by

$42,541.

The following financial line items as at and for the year ended June 30, 2016 were affected by the

correction:

Statement of Financial Position

June 30, 2016

As originally

reported
As restated

Effect of

Change

1,988,270   674,457   (1,313,813)

CI$ (1,313,813)

(1,436,163)   (79,809)   1,356,354

Contributed capita l (1,032,370)   (1,074,911) (42,541)

CI$ 1,313,813

Statement of Financial Performance

June 30, 2016
As originally

reported
As restated

Effect of

Change

Depreciation   148,867 69,472   (79,395)

(26,297)   (105,692)   (79,395)

Statement of Changes in Equity

June 30, 2016
As originally

reported
As restated

Effect of

Change

(1,409,866)   25,883   1,435,749

(1,436,163)   (79,809)   1,356,354

Statement of Cash Flows

June 30, 2016
As originally

reported
As restated

Effect of

Change

26,297   105,692   79,395

148,867   69,472   (79,395)

CI$ -

Accumulated (surplus)/ defici t at end of period

Accumulated (surplus)/ defici t at beginning of period

Total Assets

Accumulated (surplus)/ defici t

Total Liabilities and shareholder's equity

Net (surplus)/defici t

Property and equipment

Net Surplus

Depreciation

Net change in cash and cash equivalents

Annual Report 2016 – 2017 │ Cayman Islands National Museum

42

Notes to Financial Statements

For the period from July 1, 2016 to December 31, 2017
(expressed in Cayman Islands dollars)

4. Cash and cash equivalents

5.   Inventories